OP \$40.00 2630572

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		06/05/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KG TECHNOLOGIES, INC.					
Street Address:	429 E. Cotati Avenue					
City:	Cotati					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94931					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	2630572	KG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127904603

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-790-4601

Email: TRADEMARKSNY@MANATT.COM

Correspondent Name: MARK I. PEROFF/co MANATT

Address Line 1: 7 TIMES SQUARE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK I. PEROFF
SIGNATURE:	/MARK I. PEROFF/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of IP Security Interest (SVB_KG Borrower)- RC signed#page1.tif source=Release of IP Security Interest (SVB_KG Borrower)- RC signed#page2.tif source=Release of IP Security Interest (SVB_KG Borrower)- RC signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005555 FRAME: 0801

900328202

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST is made effective as of May 5, 2015, by and from SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "Bank") to KG TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (the "Grantor") as follows:

WHEREAS, on September 27, 2011, the Grantor and the Bank entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Bank, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral, as set forth therein, including the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A then owned or from time to time after the date thereof owned or acquired by the Grantor;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 29, 2011 at reel/frame 004632/0887; and

WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to release its security interest in the foregoing.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Intellectual Property Collateral, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Intellectual Property Collateral that the Bank may hold.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005555 FRAME: 0802

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the B	mk has	caused	this	Release	to be	executed	by its dul	ly
authorized	officer.				OIT	renena i		ሚፖ የ ጋ ልብ	SOE TO THE STATE OF THE STATE O		
					SiLi	K.CM	VALLE	i bai		Z.,	
					By:					<u></u>	
					್ Nan	rer	- (Z.)	Vien.	-4-		N
					7.44577	2.00			7)		
					Title	X	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> Yie</u>		

Signature Page to Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (KG Technologies)

Schedule A Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at Reel 004632 Frame 0887

Serial #: 76209678

Filing Dt: 02/13/2001

Reg #: 2630572

Reg. Dt: 10/08/2002

Mark: KG

RECORDED: 06/18/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005555 FRAME: 0804